

May 16, 2016

# Align Technology to Host Analyst Meeting on June 2, 2016

SAN JOSE, CA -- (Marketwired) -- 05/16/16 -- Align Technology, Inc. (NASDAQ: ALGN) announced that it will host an analyst meeting on Thursday, June 2, 2016, in New York City.

## Preliminary Analyst Meeting Schedule (subject to change):

7:00 a.m. -- 8:30 a.m. Onsite registration

7:30 a.m. -- 8:30 a.m. Breakfast with Management - Innovation Trade Show 8:30 a.m. -- 12:00 p.m. Management Presentations and Customer Panel

12:00 p.m. -- 1:00 p.m. Lunch with Management and Customers - Innovation Trade Show

1:00 p.m. -- 2:00 p.m. Management Presentations and Q&A

#### Location:

W Union Square 201 Park Avenue South New York, NY 10003 Phone: 917-534-5805

## Registration and Additional Information:

Advanced registration is required for onsite attendance. To register, please go to our website at <a href="http://investor.aligntech.com/">http://investor.aligntech.com/</a> and click on Analyst Meeting.

Align will host a live audio web cast of its analyst meeting via the Internet at <a href="http://investor.aligntech.com/">http://investor.aligntech.com/</a>. An audio replay of the meeting will also be available via web cast for approximately three months following the meeting.

If you have any questions, please contact Yin Cantor at <a href="mailto:ycantor@aligntech.com">ycantor@aligntech.com</a>.

### About Align Technology, Inc.

Align Technology is the leader in modern Clear Aligner orthodontics that designs, manufactures and markets the Invisalign® system, which provides dental professionals with a range of treatment options for adults and teenagers. Align also offers the iTero 3D digital scanning system and services for orthodontic and restorative dentistry. Align was founded in March 1997 and received FDA clearance to market the Invisalign system in 1998. Visit <a href="https://www.aligntech.com">www.aligntech.com</a> for more information.

For additional information about the Invisalign system or to find an Invisalign provider in your area, please visit <a href="https://www.invisalign.com">www.invisalign.com</a>. For additional information about the iTero 3D digital scanning system, please visit <a href="https://www.itero.com">www.itero.com</a>.

Source: Align Technology

News Provided by Acquire Media